900269873 10/24/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Help Remedies, Inc.		05/08/2013	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Remedies LLC	
14 Wheeler Place	
West Nyak	
NEW YORK	
10994	•
Limit duabily Compry " Delaw	xn
	14 Wheeler Place West Nyak NEW YORK 10994

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	77528129	HELP I HAVE A HEADACHE		
Serial Number:	77528140	HELP I'VE CUT MYSELF		
Serial Number:	77588325	HELP		
Serial Number:	85337127	WHATS WRONG?		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2122925391

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mall address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone:

212-292-5390

Email:

mall@ipcounselors.com

Correspondent Name:

William C. Wright

Address Line 1:

60 E. 42nd Street, Suite 2410

Address Line 4: New

New York, NEW YORK 10165

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William C. Wright

Signature: /william c. wright/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005139 FRAME: 0225

900269873

\$115.00 77528129

Date: 10/24/2013

Total Attachments: 2
source=HELP REMEDIES, INC. and REMEDIES LLC Assign#page1.tif
source=Schedule A#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005139 FRAME: 0226

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, dated as of the 8th day of May 2013, is executed by HELP REMEDIES, INC., a New York corporation ("Assignor"), to and in favor of REMEDIES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to its trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the registrations thereof and applications therefore listed in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), including without limitation all products and proceeds of the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

HELP REMEDIES, INC., a New York corporation

Bv:

Name: Richard Fine

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Attest:

Nama

STATE OF NEW YORK

SS:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK CITY

On the the day of May, in the year 2013, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Richard Fine, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

SHARIQ YOUSFI Notary Public, State of New York No. 01 Y06275404 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires Jan. 28, 2017

5.0,13

NOTARY

[Seal]

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Serial Number	Registration Number	Mark	Drawing Type	Filing Date	Registration Date
77528129	3580295	HELP I HAVE A HEADACHE	STANDARD CHARACTER MARK	07/22/2008	02/24/2009
77528140	3580297	HELP I'VE CUT MYSELF	STANDARD CHARACTER MARK	07/22/2008	02/24/2009
			AN		
77588325	3990442	HELP	ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WITH WORD(S) / LETTER(S) / NUMBER(S) IN STYLIZED FORM	10/08/2008	07/05/2011
85337127		WHAT'S WRONG	STANDARD CHARACTER MARK	06/03/2011	